
 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000 
PO Box 1086 
Vancouver, WA  98666 
T: 360-696-3312 • F: 360-696-2122 

 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL AND REQUEST TO BE INCLUDED ON SERVICE 
LIST - 1 
HAGR01-000002- 3922842_1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 
Phillip J. Haberthur, OSB #145984 
philh@landerholm.com  
Landerholm, P.S. 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000 
Vancouver, WA  98660 
Telephone:  (360) 696-3312 
Facsimile:  (360) 696-2122 
 
Of Attorneys for Ronald S. Hagen 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF OREGON 

PORTLAND DIVISION 
 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION,  
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
AEQUITAS MANAGEMENT, LLC; 
AEQUITAS HOLDINGS, LLC; AEQUITAS 
COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC; 
AEQUITAS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, 
INC.; AEQUITAS INVESTMENT 
MANAGEMENT, LLC; ROBERT J. 
JESENIK; BRIAN A. OLIVER; and N. 
SCOTT GILLIS, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

No. 3:16-cv-00438-PK 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
AND REQUEST TO BE INCLUDED 
ON SERVICE LIST 
 
(Clerk’s Action Required) 

TO: Clerk of Courts; 

AND TO: All Named Parties 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to LR 83-11(d) that Phillip J. Haberthur of 

Landerholm, P.S. hereby appears as counsel in place of Bradley W. Andersen of 

Landerholm, P.S. for interested party Ronald S. Hagen. 

Case 3:16-cv-00438-PK    Document 653    Filed 09/04/18    Page 1 of 2

mailto:philh@landerholm.com
¨1¤\$F2)$     %R«

1600438180904000000000005

Docket #0653  Date Filed: 9/4/2018



 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000 
PO Box 1086 
Vancouver, WA  98666 
T: 360-696-3312 • F: 360-696-2122 

 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL AND REQUEST TO BE INCLUDED ON SERVICE 
LIST - 2 
HAGR01-000002- 3922842_1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

The undersigned request that all notices given or required to be given, and all 

documents served or required to be served in this case, be given to and served upon him 

by addition to the electronic notice list. 

All future pleadings, correspondence, and other matters relating to this case 

should be directed to: 
 

Phillip J. Haberthur 
E-mail: philh@landerholm.com  
Landerholm, P.S. 
805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000 
Vancouver, WA  98660 
Telephone:  (360) 696-3312 
Facsimile:  (360) 696-2122 

DATED this 4th day of September, 2018. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
LANDERHOLM, P.S.  
 
 
By: /s/ Bradley W. Andersen  
BRADLEY W. ANDERSEN, OSB #901943 
Brad.andersen@landerholm.com 
Telephone: (503) 283-3393 
Facsimile:  (360) 696-2122 
Withdrawing Attorneys for Ronald S. Hagen 

 

DATED this 4th day of September, 2018. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
LANDERHOLM, P.S.  
 
 
By: /s/ Phillip J. Haberthur  
PHILLIP J. HABERTHUR, OSB #145984 
philh@landerholm.com 
Telephone: (503) 283-3393 
Facsimile:  (360) 696-2122 
Substituting Attorneys for Ronald S. Hagen 

 

 
 

Case 3:16-cv-00438-PK    Document 653    Filed 09/04/18    Page 2 of 2

mailto:philh@landerholm.com
mailto:Brad.andersen@landerholm.com
mailto:philh@landerholm.com

