Docket #0653 Date Filed: 9/4/2018

1	Phillip J. Haberthur, OSB #145984 <u>philh@landerholm.com</u>	
2	Landerholm, P.S. 805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000	
3	Vancouver, WA 98660 Telephone: (360) 696-3312	
4	Facsimile: (360) 696-2122	
5	Of Attorneys for Ronald S. Hagen	
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	DISTRICT OF OREGON	
9	PORTLAND DIVISION	
10	CECUPITIES AND EVOLUNCE	N. 2:16 00429 DV
11	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	No. 3:16-cv-00438-PK
12	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST TO BE INCLUDED
13	v.	ON SERVICE LIST
14	AEQUITAS MANAGEMENT, LLC; AEQUITAS HOLDINGS, LLC; AEQUITAS	(Clerk's Action Required)
15	COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC;	
16	AEQUITAS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.; AEQUITAS INVESTMENT	
17	MANAGEMENT, LLC; ROBERT J. JESENIK; BRIAN A. OLIVER; and N. SCOTT GILLIS,	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	TO: Clerk of Courts;	
21	AND TO: All Named Parties	
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to LR 83-11(d) that Phillip J. Haberthur of	
23	Landerholm, P.S. hereby appears as counsel in place of Bradley W. Andersen of	
24	Landerholm, P.S. for interested party Ronald S. Hagen.	
25		
26		
	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION COUNSEL AND REQUEST TO BE INCLUDED ON & LIST - 1 HAGR01-000002- 3922842_1	SERVICE LANDERHOLM
		1600438180904000000000005

1	The undersigned request that all notices given or required to be given, and all	
2	documents served or required to be served in this case, be given to and served upon him	
3	by addition to the electronic notice list.	
4	All future pleadings, correspondence, and other matters relating to this case	
5	should be directed to:	
6	Phillip J. Haberthur	
7	E-mail: philh@landerholm.com Landerholm, P.S.	
8	805 Broadway Street, Suite 1000 Vancouver, WA 98660	
9	Telephone: (360) 696-3312 Facsimile: (360) 696-2122	
10	DATED this 4th day of September, 2018.	
11	Respectfully submitted,	
12	LANDERHOLM, P.S.	
13	Dev. /s/Due Heer W. Au Jeure	
14	By: /s/ Bradley W. Andersen BRADLEY W. ANDERSEN, OSB #901943	
15	Brad.andersen@landerholm.com Telephone: (503) 283-3393	
16	Facsimile: (360) 696-2122 Withdrawing Attorneys for Ronald S. Hagen	
17	DATED this 4th day of September, 2018.	
18		
19	Respectfully submitted,	
20	LANDERHOLM, P.S.	
21	By: /s/ Phillip J. Haberthur PHILLIP J. HABERTHUR, OSB #145984	
22	philh@landerholm.com	
23	Telephone: (503) 283-3393 Facsimile: (360) 696-2122 Substitution Attenues for Borold S. Hogon	
24	Substituting Attorneys for Ronald S. Hagen	
25		
26		

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST TO BE INCLUDED ON SERVICE LIST - 2 HAGR01-000002- 3922842_1

